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BULGARIA 
State Institutions 
Ministry of Labour and Social Policy 
Mr. Baki Hyuseinov  
National Coordinator/Deputy Minister  
2, Triaditza Streeet, Sofia 1051 Bulgaria 
Tel: +359 2 988 23 13 
Fax: +359 2 981 53 76 
E-mail: scr_hyuseinov@mlsp.government.bg 
 
Ministry of Labour and Social Policy 
Ani Evgenieva 
Government expert 
Address: 2, Triaditza Streeet, Sofia 1051 Bulgaria 
Tel: +359 2 8119 441 
Email: evgenieva@mlsp.government.bg 
  
Roma Civil Organization 
Regional Policy Development Centre  
Toni Tashev  
Chairman  
Bulgaria   
Sofia Boyanski Vodopad Str., bl. 26, vh. A apt. 24   
Tel: 359 886 405 097   
Email: toni.tashev@yahoo.com 
 
 
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA  
State Institutions 
Ministry of Human Rights and Refugees 
Maksim Stanisic  
Assistant of the Minister  
Bosnia and Herzegovina  
71000 Sarajevo Trg BIH 1    
Tel: 381 322 06 655; 381 322 06 655  
Email: ljudprav@mhrr.gov.ba 
 
Ministry of Human Rights and Refugees  
Samir Slaku 
Expert advisor Government  
Bosnia and Herzegovina  
71000 Sarajevo Trg BIH 1    
Tel: 381 322 06 655; 381 322 06 655  
Email: ljudprav@mhrr.gov.ba 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:scr_hyuseinov@mlsp.government.bg
mailto:evgenieva@mlsp.government.bg
mailto:toni.tashev@yahoo.com
mailto:ljudprav@mhrr.gov.ba
mailto:ljudprav@mhrr.gov.ba
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CROATIA 
State Institutions 
Office for national Minorities 
Milena Klajner 
Government Expert 
Head of the Office for National Minorities 
Mesnicka 23 Zagreb 10000 Croatia 
Tel: 385 1 4569 358 
Email:milena.klajner@vlada.hr 
 
Roma Civil Society 
Organization for Advancement of Education of Roma  
Veljko Kajtazi  
President  
Republic of Croatia  
10000 Zagrabe Poljana Jurija Andrassyja 6  
Tel: 385 1 383 5265; 385 1 383 5265  
Email: veljko14022005@yahoo.de 
 
 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
State Institutions 
Council of Roma Community Affairs 
Mr. Jaroslav Marousek 
Responsible for Decade Coordination 
11801 Prague Nabrezi Edvarda Benese 4 
Tel: + 420 296 153 125 
Email: marousek.jaroslav@vlada.cz 
 
Council for Roma Community Affairs  
Radka Soukpová  
Head of the Council for Roma Community Affairs  
Czech Republic  
11801 Prague Nabrezi Edvarda Benese 4 
Tel: 420 296 153 573   
Email: soukupova.radka@vlada.cz 
 
Roma Civil Society 
OSI Budapest 
Gabriela Hrabanova 
Fellow 
Roma Initiative Office 
Email: gabina@fastmail.fm 
 
DZENO Association 
Ivan Vesely 
Chairman 
Address: V. Tunich 11; 120 00 Prague 2; Czech Republic 
Tel.: +420-224-94 19 45, 7, 8 
Fax: +420-224-94 19 45 

mailto:veljko14022005@yahoo.de
mailto:marousek.jaroslav@vlada.cz
mailto:soukupova.radka@vlada.cz
mailto:gabina@fastmail.fm
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E-mail: vesely.ivan@wo.cz 
 
 
HUNGARY 
Satate Institutions 
Ministry of Labour and Social Policy 
Mónika Lampert 
Minister 
National Coordinator 
Akademia Street. 3., Budapest 1051-Hungary 
Tel: +36 1 475 57 00, +36 1 475 58 20 
Fax: +36 1 311 16 11 
Email: lampert.monika@szmm.gov.hu 
 
Ministry of Labour and Social Policy 
Edit Rauh 
State Secretary 
Akademia Street. 3., Budapest 1051-Hungary 
Tel: +36-1-475-58-20 
Email: rauh.edit@szmm.gov.hu 
 
Ministry of Labour and Social Policy 
Andor Urmos, 
Head of Roma Integration Department 
Akademia Street. 3., Budapest 1051-Hungary 
Tel: +36-1-475-58-20 
Email: urmos.andor@szmm.gov.hu 
 
Roma Civil Society 
Alliance for Decade of Roma Inclusion 
Vilmos Kövesi 
President 
Zalalövő, Szabadság tér 2. 
Mobile: 36 20 222 0822 
Email:mer-van@freemail.hu 
 
 
MACEDONIA 
State Institutions 
Ministry of Labor and Social Policy 
Mabera Kamberi  
Assistant Minister/Government expert 
Dame Gruev No 14 Skopje 1000  
Tel: + 389 2 310 6224,+ 389 2 311 0251 
Email:mabera_k@yahoo.com    
 
Roma Civil Society 
Association Sonce Kham  
Nadir Redzepi 
President 

mailto:andor.urmos@szmm.gov.hu
mailto:andor.urmos@szmm.gov.hu
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Street 134, nr. 16, Tetovo-1200, Macedonia 
Tel.: + 389 44 35 23 90 
Fax: + 389 44 35 23 91 
E-mail: sonce@sonce.org.mk 
  
 
MONTENEGRO 
State Institutions 
Ministry of Health, Labour and Social Care 
Remzija Ademovic 
Senior Advisor, National Coordinator for Roma  
Republic of Montenegro  
81000 Podgorica Rimski trg 46   
Tel: 382 81 482 460; 382 81 234 256  
Email: remzija@mn.yu 
 
Ana Vukcevic-Cacic, 
Interpreter 
Republic of Montenegro 
 
 
ROMANIA 
State Institutions 
National Agency for RomaOffice  
Mr. Gruia Bumbu 
Director 
Romania 
Tel: +40 744 535 851  
Fax: +40 213 191 578 
E-mail:gruia.bumbu@gov.ro, gruiabumbu@yahoo.com 
     
National Agency for Roma  
FLOREA, Plebis  
Expert Government  
Romania 
 
Roma Civil Society 
Roma Civil Alliance 
George Radulescu 
Executive Director 
Romania 
 
 
SERBIA  
State Institutions 
Agency for Human and Minority Rights 
Government of the Republic of Serbia 
Petar Lađević 
Director 

mailto:remzija@mn.yu
mailto:gruiabumbu@yahoo.com
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Tel: .+381 11 301 47 62 
E-mail:petar.ladjevic@sr.gov.yu 
 
Agency for Human and Minority Rights 
Government of the Republic of Serbia 
Ljuan Koka 
Chief of Secretariat 
Secretariat of Implementation of National Strategy of Roma 
Tel.:+381 11 311 73 74 
Fax: +381 11 2132 551 
Mob.: 063 43 65 20 
Email: roma@humanrights.gov.yu; ljuankoka@yahoo.com 
 
Roma Civil Society 
Centre for Minority Rights 
Mr. Petar Antic  
Executive director 
Gospodar Jovanova 81; 
11 000 Belgrade, Serbia  

Tel. number: +381 11 2626486, +381 11 644206 
E mail: office@mrc.org.yu., petar.antic@mrc.org.yu 

 
 
SLOVAKIA 
State Institutions 
Government of the Slovak Republic 
Anina Botosova  
Plenipotentiary of the Slovak Republic for Roma Communitties  
Úrad Vlády Slovenskej Republiky Úrad Splnomocnenkyne Vlády Pre Rómske Slovak 
Republic  
813 70 Bratislava,  Komunity Námestie slobody 1 
Email: anina.botosova@vlada.gov.sk 
 
Office of the Plenipotentiary of the Slovak Government for Roma Communities, 
Martin Jurik  
International Cooperation Coordinator   
Slovakia  
81307 Bratislava Namestie slobody 1    
Tel: 421 257 29 5833; 421 257 29 5816  
Email: martin.jurik@vlada.gov.sk 
 
Government of the Slovak Republic 
Dusan Institoris  
Translator  
 
 
SLOVENIA 
State Institutions 
Ministry of Labour, Family and Social Affairs Government  
Danica Oslaj  

mailto:petar.ladjevic@sr.gov.yu
mailto:roma@humanrights.gov.yu
mailto:ljuankoka@yahoo.com
mailto:office@mrc.org.yu
mailto:anina.botosova@vlada.gov.sk
mailto:martin.jurik@vlada.gov.sk
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Undersecretary  
Directorate for Social Affairs 
Slovenia  
1000 Ljubljana Kotnikova 5    
Tel:386 1 369 7785; 386 1 369 7831  
Email: danica.oslaj@gov.si 
 
Office for National Minorities  
Stanko Baluh M.A.  
Director    
Slovenia  
1000 Ljubljana Erjavceva 15 
Tel: 386 1 478 1365; 386 1 478 1366  
Email: stane.baluh@gov.si 
 
 
OSI-BUDAPEST 
Open Society Institute-Budapest 
Katalin E. Koncz 
Exectuive Director 
12 Oktober 6. utca, Budapest 1051 Hungary 
Tel: 36-1-327-3100 
Email: koncz@osi.hu 
 
Open Society Institute-Budapest 
Iulius Rostas 
Director 
Decade of Roma Inclusion Program 
Roma Initiative Office 
12 Oktober 6. utca, Budapest 1051 Hungary 
Tel: 36-1-327-3100 
Emai: irostas@osi.hu 
 
Open Society Institute-Budapest 
Bernard Rorke 
Director 
Roma Participation Program 
12 Oktober 6. utca, Budapest 1051 Hungary  
Tel: 36-1-327-3100 
Email: brorke@osi.hu 
 
Open Society Institute-Budapest 
Kinga Rethy 
Senior Policy Officer 
Roma Initiatives Office 
12 Oktober 6. utca, Budapest 1051Hungary  
Tel: 36-1-327-3100 
Email: krethy@osi.hu 

 
 

mailto:danica.oslaj@gov.si
mailto:stane.baluh@gov.si
mailto:koncz@osi.hu
mailto:irostas@osi.hu
mailto:brorke@osi.hu
mailto:krethy@osi.hu


 8 

Open Society Institute-Budapest 
Alina Covaci 
Program Officer   
Roma Health Project  
1051 Budapest  
Oktober 6.u. 12  
Tel/fax:36 1 327 3100; 36 1 327 3101  
Email: acovaci@osi.hu 
 
 
WORLD BANK  
World Bank Headquarters 
Arup Banerji 
ECSHD Sector Manager 
1818 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20433 USA 
Tel: +1 202 473 6072 
Fax: (202) 477-6391 
E-mail:abanerji@worldbank.org 
 
World Bank Headquarters 
Anush Bezhanyan   
WB Roma Coordinator –HQ 
1818 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20433 USA 
Tel:  (202) 473 7171  
Fax: (202) 477-6391 
E-mail:abezhanyan@worldbank.org  
 
World Bank Office in Bulgaria 
Christian Bodewig 
Address: The World Trade Center 
36 Dragan Tsankov Blvd. 
1057 Sofia 
Bulgaria 
Tel: +359 2 96 97 210 
E-mail: cbodewig@worldbank.org 
 
Word Bank Office in Slovakia 
Tunde Buzetzky 
Communications and Operations Analyst 
Suche myto 1 
Europeum Business Center 
Entrance B - 6th floor 
811 03 Bratislava 
Telephone: (421-2) 5752 6724  
Fax: (421-2) 5752 6701  
E-mail: tbuzetzky@worldbank.org 

 
 

mailto:acovaci@osi.hu
mailto:cbodewig@worldbank.org
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INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
Roma Education Fund 
Costel Bercus  
Chairman  
1056 Budapest, Váci utca 63 
Tel: 36 1 235 8030     
Email: cbercus@romaeducationfund.org 
 
Roma Education Fund 
Alexandre Marc 
Director 
1056 Budapest, Váci utca 63 
Tel: 36 1 235 8030 
Email: amarc@romaeducationfund.org 
 
European Roma Information Office 
Ivan Ivanov 
Executive Director 
Avenue Eduard Lacomble 17 
1040 Brussels, Belgium 
Tel: +322.7333462 
Fax:  +322.7333875 
Email:Ivan.ivanov@erionet.org 
 
European Grassroots Organisation 
Valeriu NicolaeICOLAE 
Email:v.nicolae@diplomacy.edu 
 
UNDP  
Jasmina Papa Stubbs  
Project Manager   
Croatia 
10000 Zagrabe Kestercanekova 1   
Tel: 385 1 23 61 634; 385 1 23 61 620  
Email: jasmina.papa@undp.org 
 
UNDP  
Andrey Ivanov  
HD Advisor  
Slovakia        
Email: andrey.ivanov@undp.org 
 
UNDP  
Jaroslav Kling  
Project Manager  
Slovakia     
Tel/fax: 421 2 59337315; 421 2 59337450  
Email: jaroslav.kling@undp.org 
 
 

mailto:cbercus@romaeducationfund.org
mailto:amarc@romaeducationfund.org
mailto:jasmina.papa@undp.org
mailto:andrey.ivanov@undp.org
mailto:jaroslav.kling@undp.org
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International Labour Organization  
Subregional Office for Central and Eastern Europe Employment  
Juliane Drews 
Intern ILO  
Hungary  
1066 Budapest Mozár u. 14.   
Tel: 36 1 473 2653; 36 1 353 36 83  
Email: drews@ilo-ceet.hu 
 
European Centre for Minority Issues  
Eben Joseph Friedman  
Regional Representative  
Macedonia  
1000 Skopje Dame Gruev 7/9-13    
Tel: 389 2 3215 637; 389 2 3215 637  
Email: friedman@ecmi.de 
 
European Centre for Minority Issues  
Magdalena Stoyanova Kouneva 
Country Director   
Bulgaria  
1000 Sofia Serdika street 23    
Tel: 35 929 440 125; 35 929 440 125  
Email: mkouneva@gmail.com 
 
European Centre for Minority Issues  
Katerina Velichkova Kouneva  
Program Manager  
Bulgaria  
1000 Sofia Serdika street 23    
Tel: 35 929 440 125; 35 929 440 125  
Email: katerina.velichkova@gmail.com 
 
Institute for the Study of Labour (IZA) 
Martin Kahanec  
Senior Research Associate, Deputy Director "Migration"   
Germany  
53113 Bonn Schaumburg-Lippe Strasse 5-9    
Tel: 492 283 894 529; 492 283 894 510  
Email: kahanec@iza.org 
 
Stephan Mueller 
Expert   
Hungary         
Email: mueller@hsconsulting.ch 
 
Hungarian Business Leaders Forum - HBLF   
Kincső Adriány 

mailto:drews@ilo-ceet.hu
mailto:friedman@ecmi.de
mailto:mkouneva@gmail.com
mailto:katerina.velichkova@gmail.com
mailto:kahanec@iza.org
mailto:mueller@hsconsulting.ch
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Execiutive Director   
1139  Budapest Váci út 99.   
Tel:  +36-1 330-9985   
Fax:  +36-1 330-9986   
Mobile:+361 3309985 
Email:kincso.adriany@hblf.hu   
 
Hungarian Business Leaders Forum- HBLF  
Flora Karpati  
Assistant      
1139 Budapest 
Váci u. 99 
Tel: 36 1 330 9985; 36 1 330 9985  
Email: flora.karpati@hblf.hu 
         
 
 

mailto:flora.karpati@hblf.hu
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